EZI-Q - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

OVERALL CONFIGURATIONS

0™

CONFIGURATION 1
EZI-Q HANGSELL

(Refer to Page 2)

START BAY

ADD-ON BAY

CORNER BAY

,,Q\E\\\E\\E\EEE\E\\EE\.

Ty

I,
i
[

—_—
o
[

(]
©
a
[}
-
S
(]
(=4
(]
o

~

Q MESH

CONFIGURATION 2

EZI

W,
Ly
(I
~=5555\\55555:5\55~

~555\55\55\\t\t\\:\t\\\t\h ,

START BAY

T |
Iy
Ly
Ly
Iy
Ly
T
T T
iy
Ty
CL Ty

ADD-ON BAY

CORNER BAY

CONFIGURATION 3

m
0O
<
< 3
Oor
D
s
a2
o
=z
<
@)
—_
@)
>
d
N
L

START BAY

ADD-ON BAY

CORNER
ADD-ON BAY

CORNER BAY

<
2
O
g
>
>
O
Ll
2
@)
O

EZI-Q MOBILE KIT

(Refer to Page 6)

IMPORTANT - FOR YOUR SAFETY

- Ensure that the floor space required for installation is flat and level.

- 2 people may be required for assembly.
- Never use damaged parts.

SHEET:
1/7

REVISION:

DRAWN BY:

SI RETAIL
FILE NAME:

EZI-Q_ASS_INST

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TITLE:

EZI-Q CONFIGURATIONS

THIS DOCUMENT
M AY NOT BE
SHOWN OR

S ree

WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM SI RETAIL Pty

ANY OTHER PARTY
Ltd. © 2020

REPRODUCED BY
WITHOUT PRIOR

®

/4

=7/

SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL




CONFIGURATION 1 Q =
EZI-Q HANGSELL / | E o
TOOLS REQ'D: /4/ | E E
= a L
== \—@)
: / '
" () (H)" : H : START BAY
: =k
E A\ ADD-ON BAY EZI-Q HANGSELL
E DESCRIPTION
0 . CORNER BAY B SVALFoor
C TIE BAR
D ROUND FOOT

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE STEPS BELOW BEFORE COMMENCING ANY ASSEMBLY

3 - ACCESSORIES | (The exploded visual below is
DESCRIPTION for referencc_-:' puposes onIy._
VETALSIGNHOLDER | All accessories & layouts will
ACRYLIC BOWL vary depending on the actual
WIRE BASKET stock being merchandised)
SHELF GAP COVER
FLAT SHELF
FENCE/RISER
MAGAZINE RACK
CROSSBAR HOOK
CROSSBAR
HAND SANITISER KIT

“=|x|o|m|mo|o|m|>

OVAL FOOT ROUND FOOT

(@ === 0 ’@ @

=7
\\
/ Y
/ \
! ]
T--!') /
N N

EEEe ..

TT T YT TR TR R
|
|
|
|

/
/

®

7 ~2.3: Adjust feet

if not level
F THIS DOCUMENT DRAWN BY: SHEET:
5[ L dower ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS S| RETAIL 2/7
Vg = =-774 QZZLH‘E;E%E NWT TITLE: FILE NAME: REVISION:
SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL  Fovssemey | EZ7|-Q HANGSELL CONFIGURATION | ezi-q_Ass_INST B




CONFIGURATION 2

EZI-Q MESH

LAVVRRAAAVRRRAAARRRRAAVRRRAAARRRRAAARAAAVRY!
JREARUVWARAARMARMRTTTET L
THANRVLAAVARAARVARRRAR T T

UANRVLRAANAAMARARAARMRA TV
JRAUVARVAAAVARARMARMRTTT L VN
{HIANALARAARAARARRARARARMARRMARMR RS

START BAY

1

&
1 LITEL IR A A AL TV

1 TLTLTIA T LAY
1 VL LA L ALY
1 LEVIA LI AT
L VAL AL LA LL LT
1 LLETLAAAL TRV
1 LIV AL LT

\

EZI-Q MESH

DESCRIPTION

4-WAY POST
OVAL FOOT

WIRE MESH PANEL

ROUND FOOT
LOCKING PIN

A
B
C
D
E

/,,.5//E/E//E//555555??555
1 ALAETLAT LA VA

TOOLS REQ’D:

-ON BAY

ADD

|ALTTLEAEIAL ARV |
\LLALAAVAARARARAAARAAAAARAAAAAAAAAMAAA

CORNER BAY

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE STEPS BELOW BEFORE COMMENCING ANY ASSEMBLY

(The exploded visual below is
for reference puposes only.
All accessories & layouts will
vary depending on the actual
stock being merchandised)

DESCRIPTION
METAL SIGNHOLDER
ACRYLIC BOWL
WIRE BASKET
FLAT SHELF
FENCE/RISER
MAGAIZINE RACK
GRIDMESH HOOK
HAND SANITISER KIT
HORIZONTAL SIGN

ACCESSORIES

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
|

3

SHEET:
3/7

REVISION:

DRAWN BY:

SI RETAIL
FILE NAME:

EZI-Q_ASS_INST

OVALFOOT ROUND FOOT

! &

\ &) —— e ______L_(
I VRV VAANMARAAAAVA AR AR
RULUAAALAL UL
TALTALEURLALA AT T
TRALLALULALANALAARRARARRAR T
- LUATTET T VTN
—> L LA AT
- HHLTLTTT T
LTI LT
| LIV AT Y
T LTI AR
TENLANAVEARARRARRARRRRARARARRRARMARAY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TITLE:

EZI-Q MESH CONFIGURATION

THIS DOCUMENT
M AY NOT BE

L.

REPRODUCED BY'
ANY OTHER PARTY
WITHOUT PRIOR

SHOWN OR

@

4

=7/

SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL

WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM SI RETAIL Pty

Ltd. ©2020




CONFIGURATION 3
EZI-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD

TOOLS REQ’D:

|| O O] START BAY
ADD-ON BAY EZI-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD
DESCRIPTION
A 4-WAY POST
CORNER BAY B OVAL FOOT
C VOLCANO PEGBOARD PANEL
D ROUND FOOT

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE STEPS BELOW BEFORE COMMENCING ANY ASSEMBLY

3 - ACCESSORl ES (The exploded visual below is

for reference puposes only.

MAGAIZINE RACK
PEGBOARD HOOK
HAND SANITISER KIT

DESCRIPTION - .
A METAL SIGNHOLDER | All accessories & layouts will
B ACRYLIC BOWL vary depending on the actual
c WIRE BASKET stock being merchandised)
D FLAT SHELF
E FENCE/RISER
F
G
H

® .

7 ~2.4: Adjust feet

if not level
- Ar;—uinSgTUBAQENT DRAWN BY: SHEET:
Sl L, e ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS SI RETAIL 4/7
Ve = =774 &E&gﬁfﬁ%’:{; TITLE: FILE NAME: REVISION:
SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL  [ousxmny | E7|-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD CONFIG. | EzI-Q_ASS_INST B




CONFIGURATION 3

EZI-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD
- CORNER ADD-ON BAY

TOOLS REQ'D

CORNER
ADD-ON BAY

=
S a
= &
=2
X
(@]
o
>
<
()
2
(U]
=3
X
X
W=
o
<
=
wn
D —
< 2
o P
= 2
ol | 3 | |
D o) w
a(|= O Z
o L = AN
O |lZ|z|=|%|9] |x|&
211910|8]2|2| |&
HE|OlZ[x 0o
< ||wl>|T|<|o|x|=|Z
O |21« 29| Z| < 4
— SNREEES
1312|9|w|z |0
o <|O|>|x|F |22
>
m <|o|O|O|w|w|O
N
Ll

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE STEPS BELOW BEFORE COMMENCING ANY ASSEMBLY

LI RO N
R R ey

KRR RRRRRRRRRR S

Adjust feet if not level /

SHEET

5/7
REVISION

DRAWN BY

SI RETAIL
FILE NAME:

EZI-Q_ASS_INST

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

TITLE

EZI-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD CORNER

THIS DOCUMENT
M AY NOT BE
SHOWN OR

Sree

REPRODUCED BY
ANY OTHER PARTY
WITHOUT PRIOR

@

/4

=/

SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL

WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM SI RETAIL Pty

Ltd. © 2020




CONFIGURATION
EZI-Q MOBILE KIT

PLEASE NOTE;

EZI-Q MOBILE KIT IS SUPPLIED SEPERATELY, AND IS AN ADD ON TO PRE-PURCHASED EZI-Q SINGLE BAY

4

TOOLS REQD:

EZI-Q - MOBILE KIT

DESCRIPTION

CASTOR

LOCKING CASTOR

M8X25 BOLT

M8 WASHER

SLEEVE - 6MM

M8 SPRING WASHER

SLEEVE - 1TMM

T(Q(m|mo|O|=|>

ACORN NUT

EZI-Q - EXISTING

DESCRIPTION

BASE PLATE

M8X25 BOLT

UPRIGHT

TIE BAR

z|— |~ | =

BASKET

PLEASE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE STEPS BELOW BEFORE COMMENCING ANY ASSEMBLY

® ?

Existing feet and bolts
to be removed. Keep
bolts for next step.

L

Re-assemble Upright
using “Mobile kit”.
Ensure bolts are tightened sufficiently.

®

Each assembly
must include
3 tie bars.

/ﬁ

[
5[ retaail

SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL

THIS DOCUMENT
M AY NOT BE
SHOWN OR
REPRODUCED BY

ANY OTHER PARTY'
WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT
FROM SI RETAIL Pty
Ltd. © 2020

DRAWN BY: SHEET:
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS S| RETAIL 6/7
TITLE: FILE NAME: REVISION:
EZI-Q VOLCANO PEGBOARD CONFIG. | EzI-Q_ASS_INST B




ATTACH M ENTS SIGNHOLDER SIGNHOLDER + ACRYLIC BOWL
EZI-Q ACCESSORIES Mot .

TOOL(S) REQUIRED:

M10 SPANNER

EZI-Q HANGSELL

PART| QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 ACRYLIC BOWL

1 METAL SIGNHOLDER
1 M10 NUT

2 METAL PLATE

1 M10x16mm BOLT

m|o|O|w|>

@ @ ®

- /T:ljf)ﬁg%w:m DRAWN BY: SHEET:
of |, EEE | ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ol RETAIL s
Fa = == )/ A s FILE NAME: REVISION:

WRITTEN CONSENT

SOLUTIONS IN RETAIL rovssnry | E7|-Q ACCESSORIES EZI-Q_ASS_INST B




